Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield - Central Region   Page 1 of 23
Release 07 (February 2011)
Version 004010A1 - Oct 2002
Section                   Companion Document
2A
837 Professional Health Care Claim
Basic Instructions
This section provides information to help you prepare for the ANSI ASC X12N 837 Health Care

CLM05-3
Claim Frequency
Type Code
7, 8 If '7' (replacement) or '8' (void/cancel) then the
Original Reference Number (ICN/DCN) data
segment (Loop 2300 REF02) is required and must
contain Anthem's originally assigned claim number.
P.214 PWK
Claim
Supplemental
Information
PWK02
Report
Transmission
Code
BM Supporting documentation accepted by mail (BM)
only.  Illegible information will delay processing. All
documentation and Attachment Face Sheet must be
received within 14 calendar days of the electronic
transmission otherwise the claim will be denied.
Refer to Basic Instructions for mailing details.
PWK06
Identification
Code
(Attachment
Control
Number)
Field reserved for self-assigned attachment control
number (10 alphanumeric characters) on the
Attachment Face Sheet. Digits will be drawn
beginning from the left to match the Attachment with
the appropriate electronically submitted claim.
P.229 REF
Original
Reference
REF01
Reference ID
Qualifier
F8 F8 - Original Reference Number
Number
(ICN/DCN)
REF02
Reference
Identification
(Claim Original
Reference
Number)
Represents the claim number assigned by the
Central Region. This value will be returned on 835
and should be submitted when Loop 2300 CLM05-3
Claim Frequency Type Code is populated with
values of '7' or '8'.
P.265 HI
Health Care
Diagnosis
Code
HI01-2 -- HI08-2
Industry Code
(Diagnosis
Code)
 Include diagnosis information to promote more
efficient adjudication and processing of bill type 4XX,
5XX, and 14 transactions.
 ICD-9-CM Guide requires diagnosis codes to the
highest level of specificity.  A 3-digit code cannot be
used if a 4-digit exists, no 4-digit if a 5-digit code
exists, etc.  A code is invalid if it has not been coded
to the full number of digits required for that code.
837 Professional Health Care Claim—Detail
Patient Hierarchical Level
Loop ID 2300—Claim Information
                        837P Health Care Claim Companion Document
Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield - Central Region   Page 15 of 23
Release 07 (February 2011)
Version 004010A1 - Oct 2002
IG Segment Reference
Designator(s)
Value Definitions and Notes
Specific to Central Region
P.282 NM1
Rendering
NM108
ID Code Qualifier
XX
24
XX - National Provider Identifier
24 - Employer's Identification Number
Provider
Name
NM109
Identification
Code
(Referring
Provider
Primary ID)
• NPI ('XX') for Non-Exempt providers
• Tax ID ('24') for Exempt providers
P.285 PRV
Referring
Provider
Specialty
Information
PRV03
Reference
Identification
(Provider
Taxonomy
Code)
When using NPI, enter the taxonomy code that
applies to the service on the claim that you are filing
(NOTE to Clearinghouses - DO NOT DEFAULT).
P.288 REF
Referring
Provider